

SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS

ATTORNEY-GENERAL’S DEPARTMENT

Group: Written

Program: Whole-of-Portfolio

Question: BE14/112

Senator Ludwig asked the following question at the hearing on 26-29 May 2014:

1. How much was spent by each department and agency on the government (Ministers/

Parliamentary Secretaries) stationery requirements in your portfolio from Additional Estimates in

February, 2014 to date?

2. Detail the items provided to the minister’s office

3. How much was spent on departmental stationery requirements from the Supplementary Budget

Estimates in November 2013 to date.

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

1. The Department's expenditure in relation to stationery requirements for the portfolio ministers for

the period 24 February 2014 to 29 May 2014 (inclusive) was approximately $11,054.

2. To provide detailed information on the items provided to the minister's offices would require an

unreasonable diversion of resources.

3. Please see the table below for the response to this question.

Department/Agency Expenditure

Attorney-General’s Department $264,927

Administrative Appeals Tribunal $24,586

Australian Crime Commission $28,699

Australian Commission for Law Enforcement Integrity $4,639

Australian Federal Police $384,035

Australian Financial Security Authority $59,267

Australian Human Rights Commission $26,538

Australian Institute of Criminology Nil

Australian Law Reform Commission $1,476

Australian Security Intelligence Organisation To attempt to answer this question

would be an unreasonable diversion

of resources for ASIO


Department/Agency Expenditure

Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre $17,417

Commonwealth Director of Public Prosecutions $138,835

CrimTrac $48,787

Family Court of Australia/Federal Circuit Court $316,034

Federal Court of Australia $115,772

High Court of Australia $37,552

Office of the Australian Information Commissioner $6,892

Office of Parliamentary Counsel $6,586

National Archives of Australia $27,347

Australia Council for the Arts $23,121

Australian Film, Television and Radio School $43,815

Australian National Maritime Museum $22,358

Bundanon Trust $13,268

Creative Partnerships Australia $5,129

Museum of Australian Democracy/Old Parliament

House

$9,181


National Film and Sound Archive $10,688

National Gallery of Australia $95,482

National Library of Australia $39,134

National Museum of Australia $ 38,222

National Portrait Gallery of Australia Nil

Screen Australia $20,315

